
 

 

      Mzuzu City Council  

 
 

                                   REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

Mzuzu City Council invites sealed bids from eligible contractors to undertake construction works 

and provision of services under the Road Rehabilitation Programme for the 2025-2026 financial 

year. 

 

National Competitive Bidding method will be used in accordance with the Public Procurement and 

Disposal of Public Assets Act.  

 

The services and works are as follows:- 

 

No Name of procurement Procurement reference number Category  

1 Gravelling and Associated Drainage 

Works in Luwinga, Zolozolo East, 

Mchengautuba West and 

Nkhorongo Wards  

MCC/ENG/GRAV/RRP/25/06/0

1  LOT 1   

200 million and 

above 

2 Construction of Vigwagwa Market 

drain in Jombo Ward 

MCC/ENG/DRAIN/RRP/25/06/

01  LOT 2 

100 million and 

above 

3 Construction of drain at Precious 

Grocery-Northgate School and 

Katawa Tavern in Chiputula and 

Katawa Wards  

MCC/ENG/DRAIN/RRP/25/06/

02  LOT 3 

100 million and 

above 

4 Construction of Kingtchaka-Juma 

drains in Zolozolo Eats Ward 

MCC/ENG/DRAIN/RRP/25/06/

03  LOT 4 

100 million 

above 

5 Construction of Area 6-Malivenji 

concrete Pad in Mchengautuba West 

Ward  

MCC/ENG/DRAIN/RRP/25/06/

04  LOT 5 

100 million and 

above 

6 Construction of drain at MITHA in 

Chibanja Ward 

MCC/ENG/DRAIN/RRP/25/06  

LOT 6 

50 million only 

7 Construction of Crossover Slab and 

Installation of Ring Culverts in 

Chibanja, Chibavi East, Chibavi West 

and Mchengautuba East Wards 

MCC/ENG/RING/RRP/25/06/01  

LOT 7 

100 million and 

above 

8 Construction of Crossover Slab and 

installation of Ring Culverts in 

Katawa, Zolozolo East, Zolozolo 

West, Msongwe and Jombo Wards 

MCC/ENG/RING/RRP/25/06/0

2  LOT 8 

100 million and 

above 

9 Construction of Nkhwawi Bridge in 

Nkholongo Ward 

MCC/ENG/BRG/RRP/25/06/01  

LOT 9 

100 million and 

above 

10 Construction of Mwandira Slab 

Culvert in Chibavi West Ward 

MCC/ENG/SLAB/RRP/25/06/01  

10 

50  million 



11 Construction of Mphaka Slab 

Culvert and Drainages in 

Mchengautuba West Ward 

MCC/ENG/DRAIN/SLAB/RRP/2

5/06/01  LOT 11 

100 million and 

above 

12 Construction of Nambo Slab Culvert 

and Drainages in Mchengautuba 

West Ward 

MCC/ENG/DRN/SLAB/RRP/25/

06/02  LOT 12 

100 million and 

above 

13 Construction of Kandodo Slab 

Culvert and Drainages in 

Mzilawaingwe Ward 

MCC/ENG/DRAIN/SLAB/RRP/2

5/06/03  LOT 13 

50 million and 

above 

14 Construction of Slaughter Footpath 

Bridge in Luwinga Ward  

MCC/ENG/FP/RRP/25/06/01  

LOT 14 

50 million only 

15 Construction of Msongwe Slab 

Culvert in Msongwe Ward 

MCC/ENG/SLAB/RRP/25/06/02  

LOT 15 

50 million and 

above 

16 Construction of Kazando Concrete 

Pad in Mchengautuba West Ward 

MCC/ENG/PAD/RRP/25/06/02  

LOT  16 

100 million and 

above 

17 Construction of Target Bridge Wing 

walls and Drainages in 

Mchengautuba West Ward 

MCC/ENG/BRG/RRP/25/06/02  

LOT 17 

100 million and 

above 

18 Borehole drilling, Solar Water Pump 

and Sprinkler systems installation at 

Mzuzu Stadium 

MCC/ENG/SWP/IDF/25/06  

LOT 18 

50 million and 

above 

19 Rehabilitation of Shelter and surface 

of  Mzuzu Bus Depot 

MCC/ENG/REHAB/BUS 

TERMINAL/IDF/25/06 LOT 19 

100 million 

above 

 

Bidding will be conducted in accordance with open tendering procedures contained in the PPDA 

of the Government of Republic of Malawi and is open to all eligible contractors registered with 

NCIC and Mzuzu City Council. 

 

Eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents from Mzuzu 

City Council Procurement Office. Complete copies of Bidding Documents are available for purchase 

at MK30, 000 non-refundable fees per copy. The copies may be accessed at the Civic Office during 

working hours from Monday, 23
rd
 June, 2025 to Friday 27

th
 June, 2025. 

 

Sealed bids labeled with the Procurement name and Procurement Reference Number must be 

deposited in the tender box placed at civic office before 14:00 Hours Local Time on Tuesday, 1 July, 

2025. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 

Hours Local Time on Tuesday 1
st
 July, 2025, in the Civic Chamber. The address for clarifications and 

bid submission is: 

The Chairperson 

Internal Procurement and Disposal Committee 

Mzuzu City Council 

P.O. Box 1, 

MZUZU. 

Attention: The Procurement Officer 

Phone: 0888050665/0991889383/0992162692 

Email: miso@mzuzucity.gov.mw 

 

Mzuzu City Council is not bound to accept the lowest or any bidder. 

 

Published on 23
rd
 June, 2025 

mailto:miso@mzuzucity.gov.mw

